

# **Governing Board Agenda Item**

Meeting Date:	December 11,	2025

From: Thomas Bogart, Chief Financial Officer

Subject: School Year 2026-2027 Class Participation and Various Fees

Priority: To plan for future needs in a proactive, accountable manner

Consent [] Action [X] Discussion []

# **Background:**

Marana Unified School District staff annually review the fee schedule associated with participation in classes and other activities within the District. The attached *Class Participation and Various Fees* resource articulates the proposed fees for the 2026-2027 school year.

# **Summary of changes:**

- Removal of unused fees
  - o Instrument Usage
  - Safety Goggles
- Clarification on Pima Community College Dual Enrollment
  - \$140- Dual Enrollment Classes (Pima Community College- Math Courses)
  - \$50- Dual Enrollment Classes (All Other)

# **Recommended Motion:**

I move that the Governing Board approve the Class Participation and Various Fees schedule as presented.

Approved for transmittal to the Governing Board:

Dr. Daniel Streeter, Superintendent

Questions should be directed to: Thomas Bogart, Chief Financial Officer

Phone: (520) 682-4749

# **Class Participation and Various Fees**

# Career and Technical Education (CTE) Programs Fees paid for all levels, per year

Automotive, Construction, Culinary, Early Childhood, Sports Medicine and Welding	20
All Other Career and Technical Education (CTE) Programs	10

### Fine and Performing Arts - High School, per year

Art	35
Band	35
Ceramics	40
Choir	35
Dance Class	35
Guitar	35
Jazz(all Levels)	35
Orchestra (All Levels)	35
Theater Arts (All Levels)	35

# **Other Classes**

Dual Enrollment Classes (Pima Community College- Math Courses)	140
Dual Enrollment Classes (All Other)	50
P.E. Classes	10
World Languages	5

### **Interscholastic Activities**

Intramural Sports Fee	40
Winter Guard	40
Athletics Middle School*	65
Athletics High School*	75
Marching Band (includes Colorguard)	50

<sup>\*</sup>no student will exceed a cost of \$195 at middle school, \$165 at high school or no family shall incur a cost in excess of \$365 for athletic fees per school, per year. Also per policy any online charter school student must pay \$165 middle school football, \$120 middle school athletics, \$175 high school football and \$130 high school athletics.

### **Other Fees**

Behind the Wheel	175
Student Club (elementary, middle and high school)	1-30
Hall Lock	5
Parking Permit (with current registration)	32
P.E. Uniforms (middle and high school)	10-20
Planner (elementary, middle and high school)	1-10
MCAT Uniform (Shirts, Sweaters)	15-25
Sports Pass – Adult	40
Sports Pass – Family (immediate household)(limit 6 individuals)	125
Sports Pass – Student	25
Sports Pass – Senior Citizen ( Age 55)	30
Student ID Card/Digital Resources Fee	10
Yearbook (elementary, middle and high school)	10-90
Distance Learning Lab	60
Summer School	125
Test Out Program	30
Marana Distance Learning Tuition (by course/semester)	175
Testing (PSAT, AP, etc.) (non-refundable, plus \$15 fee for return test, if applicable)	10-150

Revised: December 11, 2025